Guarantees provided Total exposure Relative weight

Impairment

6.2   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ANNUAL REPORT . 2020437

Market Risk

With regard to information and market risk analysis, regular reporting is

ensured on the financial assets portfolios. In terms of own portfolios, various

risk limits have been defined. There are also different exposure limits per issuer,

per type/class of asset and level of credit quality (rating)Stop Loss and Loss

Trigger limits are also defined for positions in the fair value through profit or loss

The result of the stress test presented corresponds to the expected impact.

This risk refers to the present and/or future risk on the Bank’s profits and

capital arising from adverse movements in interest rates affecting the Bank’s

banking book positions.

Changes in interest rates affect a bank’s profits by changing the level of net

interest income generated from interest rate sensitive assets, liabilities and

and in the category of fair value through other comprehensive income.

The sensitivity analysis of the equity value of financial instruments to changes

in exchange rates as at 31 December 2020 and 31 December 2019 is presented

as follows:

-20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
Currency

United States Dollars ( 4 622 436) ( 2 311 218) ( 1 155 609)  1 155 609  2 311 218  4 622 436
Euros  1 648 549   824 274   412 137 (  412 137) (  824 274) ( 1 648 549)
Other currencies   513 333   256 667   128 333 (  128 333) (  256 667) (  513 333)
Total ( 2 460 556) ( 1 230 273) (  615 141)   615 141  1 230 273  2 460 556

(thousands of Kwanzas)

31.12.2020

-20% -10% -5% 5% 10% 20%
Currency

United States Dollars (  918 607) (  459 304) (  229 652)   229 652   459 304   918 607
Euros (  882 417) (  441 209) (  220 604)   220 604   441 209   882 417
Other currencies ( 7 604 712) ( 3 802 356) ( 1 901 178)  1 901 178  3 802 356  7 604 712
Total ( 9 405 736) ( 4 702 869) ( 2 351 434)  2 351 434  4 702 869  9 405 736

(thousands of Kwanzas)

31.12.2019

off-balance sheet items. The economic value of a bank is also affected when

interest rates change as the present value and dates of future cash flows

change, thereby affecting the underlying value of its assets, liabilities and off-

balance sheet items.

6.2   NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ANNUAL REPORT . 2020438

NATIONAL CURRENCY

The interest rate risk in Standard Bank of Angola’s banking portfolio 31 December

2020 was reported to Banco Nacional de Angola as follows:

( + ) ( - )
at sight - 1 month 12 962 905   44 111 803   (31 148 898)   0.08% (24 919)